504750367 01/29/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4797095

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVE	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ANDREAS HERRMA	NN		01/10/2018		
FIRAS MUALLA			01/10/2018		
MARTIN SCHWALB			12/06/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SMR F	PATENTS S.À.R.L.			
Street Address:	LE DĈ	ME, 2-8			
City:	CHAR	CHARLES DE GAULLE			
State/Country:	LUXE	LUXEMBOURG			
Postal Code:	L-1653	L-1653			
	ll be sent t if provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is a d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2482527435 info@simonelliip.com DAVID J SIMONELLI PO BOX 935			
Address Line 1:		BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48012			
TTORNEY DOCKET		7742.3187.4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID SIMONELLI			
		/djs/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/29/2018			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2					

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andreas HERRMANN of In der Au 29 71364 Winnenden-Baach, Germany, Martin SCHWALB of Im Holder 5, Neuhausen a.d.F., Germany 73765, Firas MUALLA of Spemannstr. 13, Stuttgart, Germany 70186, Oliver EDER of Uhlandstr. 8, 75446 Pinache, Germany and Frank LINSENMAIER of Schurwaldstr. 12, 71384 Weinstadt, Germany, all individuals, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, do hereby assign, sell and set over to SMR Patents S.à.r.I., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg and having a place of business at Le Dôme, 2-8 Avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653, Luxembourg, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and application serial number:

REAR VIEW MIRROR SIMULATION Application Serial No. 15/691,332

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Andreas HERRMANN		Firas MUALLA	
Signature	Date	Signature	Date
Oliver EDER		Frank LINSENMAIER	
Signature	Date	Signature	Date

And ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

7742.3187.4

Assignment Application Serial No: 15/691,332 Page 2

Martin SCHWALB		
125 durste	612.2017	
Signature	Date	

7742.3187.4

RECORDED: 01/29/2018